Listen Live
HomeNewsFlood Warning Continues Throughout the Weekend

Flood Warning Continues Throughout the Weekend

The Bancroft District of the Ministry of Natural Resources is advising area residents that a Flood Warning continues to be in effect across the District. Residents of the Bancroft District should take necessary action to protect property and watch conditions closely. You are warned to stay away from fast-moving rivers and streams. The MNR is closely monitoring the weather and developing watershed conditions, and further updates will be issued as appropriate. This warning is not expected to expire until Tuesday, April 22nd  at Noon.

     

- Advertisment -
- Advertisment -
- Advertisement -

Continue Reading